

Fuzzy's Taco Shop Announces Strategic Leadership Changes to Fuel Future Growth

October 18, 2024

Restaurant Veterans Patrick Kirk Named Fuzzy's Taco Shop President and Chief Marketing Officer; Marshall Claycamp Named Chief Operations Officer for the fast-casual-plus restaurant brand

DALLAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 18, 2024-- Fuzzy's Taco Shop.®, the fast-casual-plus restaurant serving Mexican favorites with a splash of Baja, today announced two leadership appointments: Patrick Kirk – previously Chief Marketing Officer has been named President and Chief Marketing Officer. Marshall Claycamp – previously Executive Director of Operations Services for IHOP named Chief Operations Officer.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241018495487/en/



Patrick Kirk, Fuzzy's Taco Shop President and Chief Marketing Officer (Photo: Business Wire)

and franchise restaurant operations for the brand.

In these new and expanded roles, Kirk will continue to define the Fuzzy's Taco Shop experience, guide the brand's future growth, and manage all organizational aspects. Claycamp will lead all operations

"Patrick is no stranger to the business. At our sister brand, Applebee's, he disrupted the casual dining industry through beverage innovation, growing the beverage business into a \$1 billion enterprise. Since joining the Fuzzy's team as CMO, he has made an immediate impact," says John Peyton, Chief Executive Officer, Dine Brands. "His knack for building strategic plans and forming strong brand and franchisee partnerships, all while focusing on creating engaging and fun guest experiences, is undeniable. I'm excited about the fresh expertise and creative thinking he will bring to our talented team."

With more than 23 years of experience in the restaurant industry, Kirk has been responsible for creating industry-leading beverage programs and building trusted relationships at national brands, including Applebee's, Tony Roma's, and Buffalo Wild Wings. In his previous role, Kirk led the vision and strategy for Applebee's bar and beverage experience across restaurants nationwide, growing his marketing department into a substantial revenue driver for the business.

"I'm a huge fan of Fuzzy's bold attitude and strong values," says Patrick Kirk, President and Chief Marketing Officer of Fuzzy's Taco Shop. "Since Dine Brands acquired Fuzzy's in 2022, I have gotten to know the team and been impressed by how the brand brings its Baja vibe to life and connects with quests. I'm eager to dive deeper with the team and franchisees to unlock the brand's potential."

Marshall Claycamp joins Fuzzy's from IHOP where he served as the Executive Director of Operations Services for the past 5 years. His career spans multiple roles, including Franchise Business Consultant at IHOP, Learning and Development at Applebee's and years of restaurant operations.

"Marshall's ability to adapt, learn, grow, and hone his leadership skills has prepared him well to assume this new role as Fuzzy's Chief Operations Officer," Peyton said. "Marshall has a passion for restaurant operations, a commitment to our culture, and most importantly, a love for our teams. He is perfectly suited to lead our operations as we continue to grow our national footprint."

For more information about Fuzzy's Taco Shop or for a full list of locations, please visit www.FuzzysTacoShop.com.

About Fuzzy's Taco Shop

Founded in 2003 in Fort Worth, Texas, Fuzzy's Taco Shop® is a fast-casual-plus restaurant serving Mexican favorites with a splash of Baja. The laid-back atmosphere pairs perfectly with signature Baja-style tacos, famous chips and queso, and icy-cold beverages always served at a chill price. Fuzzy's Taco Shop restaurants are franchised by affiliates of Pasadena, Calif.-based Dine Brands Global, Inc. (NYSE: DIN). For franchising information, visit www.MyFuzzys.com.

About Dine Brands Global, Inc.

Based in Pasadena, California, Dine Brands Global, Inc. (NYSE: DIN), through its subsidiaries and franchisees, supports and operates restaurants under the Applebee's Neighborhood Grill + Bar®, IHOP®, and Fuzzy's Taco Shop® brands. As of June 30, 2024, these three brands consisted of close to 3,600 restaurants across 18 international markets. Dine Brands is one of the largest full-service restaurant companies in the world and in 2022 expanded into the Fast Casual segment. For more information on Dine Brands, visit the Company's website located at www.dinebrands.com.

Follow us:

Instagram: fuzzystacoshop X: @fuzzystacoshop

Facebook: facebook.com/FuzzysTacoShop

BR-FUZZY, PPL-L

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241018495487/en/</u>

Susan Nelson
Dine Brands Communications
Mediainquiries@dinebrands.com

Source: Dine Brands Global, Inc.